



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health and Family Welfare Department - Implementation of 'Sruthitharangam' Scheme under State Health Agency- Technical Committee - Constituted - Orders Issued

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (M) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1530/2023/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-06-2023

- Read 1. Letter No.264/2022/SPD dated 18.06.2022 from the Member Secretary, State Planning Board.
 - 2. Minutes of the meeting convened on 07.06.2023 by Principal Secretary for Health & Family Welfare Department.

ORDER

As per the letter read as 1 $^{\rm st}$ paper above, State Planning Board has directed to take initiatives to avoid duplication of schemes on medical assistance / medical insurance / medical assurance such as Arogyakiranam, Society for Medical Assistance to the Poor, Thalolam, Cancer Suraksha for child patients, Sruthitharangam, Health Insurance for ISM workers (AWAAS) , Santhwana , RBSK, JSSK and merge / integrate such schemes with the schemes of State Health Agency .

- 2. As per the minutes of the meetings read as 2 nd paper above, it was decided to constitute a technical committee for formulation of guidelines for integration of Schemes with State Health Agency and for resolving issues if any.
- 3. Government, after having examined the matter in detail are pleased to constitute a technical committee for implementation of Sruthitharangam Scheme under the leadership of State Health Agency with the following members

1.	Joint Director (Operations), State Health	Convenor
	Agency	
2.	State Nodal Officer (Child Health),	Member
	National Health Mission	
3.	Head of Department, Department of ENT,	Member
	Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	

1	The state of the s	
4.	Head of Department, Department of ENT,	Member
	Medical College, Kottayam	
5.	Head of Department, Department of ENT,	Member
	Medical College, Kozhikode	
6.	Dr. C. John Panicker, Good Health ENT	Member
	Centre, Thiruvananthapuram	
7.	Dr. M. P. Manoj, Managing Director, Dr.	Member
	Manoj's ENT Super Specialty Institute &	
	Research Centre, Kozhikode.	

(By order of the Governor)
B SURENDRAN PILLAI
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram

The Executive Director, State Health Agency, Thiruvananthapuram

The State Nodal Officer (Child Health), National Health Mission

The Head of Department, Department of ENT, Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram

The Head of Department, Department of ENT, Medical College, Kottayam

The Head of Department, Department of ENT, Medical College, Kozhikode

Dr. C. John Panicker, Good Health ENT Centre, Thiruvananthapuram

Dr. M. P. Manoj, Managing Director, Dr. Manoj's ENT Super Specialty Institute & Research Centre, Kozhikode.

Stock File/ Office Copy [M4/153/2022-HEALTH]

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

P.A to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department P.A to Principal Secretary, Social Justice Department C.A to Additional Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department